GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3731
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016

COMPLETION OF POWER PROJECT
13731. SHRIMATI SAKUNTALA LAGURI:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of power projects completed by the Union Government during the last three years particularly in the State of Odisha;

(b) whether the Union Government has assessed the annual supply of power to Odisha from central generating stations, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of central projects for the State which have not been completed on time and the reasons therefor, project-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): The details of central sector thermal and hydro power projects commissioned by the Union Government in the country including Odisha during the last three years is given at Annex-l1 & Annex-ll respectively.

(b): The present allocation of power from the Central Generating
Stations (CGS), including supply from Bhutan to the State of Odisha, is given below:

(In MW)
A. Firm Allocation Capacity
(i) Firm share 1228
(ii) Share from dedicated stations 460
Total Firm Share to Odisha 1688
B. Allocation from Unallocated Power of Eastern Region CGS 62
TOTAL ALLOCATION TO ODISHA FROM CGS 1750
(c): No Central Sector Thermal, Hydro power projects have been commissioned in Odisha during the last three years. However, one Central Sector Thermal Power Project of NTPC Ltd., namely Darlipalli STPP Stage-l (2x800 MW), is presently under construction in Odisha which is likely to be scheduled for commissioning in 2018-19.

khkkhhhkkk*k

